
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007149-2022 

Contract

Purchase and Repair of Power Tools and Associated
Goods

Derby Homes Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-007149

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e385  

Published 16 March 2022, 12:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derby Homes Ltd

839 London Road

Derby

DE24 8UZ

Email

DH-Procurement@derby.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1332888777

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007149-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007149-2022
mailto:DH-Procurement@derby.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKF11 - Derby

National registration number

04380984

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.derbyhomes.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.derbyhomes.org/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Purchase and Repair of Power Tools and Associated Goods

Reference number

DH21006

II.1.2) Main CPV code

43830000 - Power tools

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

SERVICES

This contract is set up to provide the Employer with a supplier for a maximum potential of 5
years (3 + 2 years) who will provide:

•Purchase of Power Tools and associated products; and

•Repair of Power Tools and associated products, as and when required.

The anticipated annual value of Derby Homes’ requirement is approximately £40-60k per
annum.

No guarantee of volumes is given and the contract is not exclusive Derby Homes may use
other suppliers for similar goods during the period of the contracts, if necessary.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 8

Value excluding VAT: £183,040.12

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF11 - Derby

Main site or place of performance

Derby

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Full procurement details can be found within the tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-023570

/Notice/023570-2021


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DH21006

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TW Engineering Ltd

Angular House, Eagle Road, Quarry Hill Industrial Park

Ilkeston

DE7 4RB

Email

edward.downs@tweng.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:edward.downs@tweng.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

+44 1159323223

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

National registration number

00673817

Internet address

https://twtools.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £183,040.12

https://twtools.co.uk/


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=676037496

 GO Reference: GO-2022316-PRO-19806218

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derby Homes Ltd

839 London Road

Derby

DE24 8UZ

Email

DH-Procurement@derby.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1332888777

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.derbyhomes.org/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=676037496
mailto:DH-Procurement@derby.gov.uk
https://www.derbyhomes.org/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-13T13:55:09+0100
	TCPDF




